503579295 11/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3625923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	103673655

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER CASTILLON	09/28/2015
KENDALL ASH	09/28/2015
DHARAM SHARMA	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUARTE NURSERY, INC.
Street Address:	1618 BALDWIN ROAD
City:	HUGHSON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95236

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14756672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)436-4800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594363800

Email: IPMAIL@SIERRAIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MARK D. MILLER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5637

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 13243.02.USL02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark D. Miller /	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=655.corrected.assignment#page1.tif source=655.corrected.assignment#page2.tif source=655.corrected.assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503579295 REEL: 037096 FRAME: 0287

source=655.corrected.assignment#page4.tif source=655.corrected.assignment#page5.tif

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

10/13/2015



RE

103673655

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103073035				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Duarte Nursery, Inc.			
Javier Castillon + 2 others	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	·			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1618 Baldwin Road			
Execution Date(s) 09/28/2015 Assignment Merger				
	City: Hughson			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 95236			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/756672	B. Patent No.(s)			
PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK 'UCB1-D90'				
•				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark D. Miller	involved: 1			
Name: man D. million	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	•			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 5637	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Fresno	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 93755-5637				
Phone Number: (559) 436-3800				
Docket Number: 13243.02.USL02	Deposit Account Number 505463			
Email Address: ipmail@sierraiplaw.com	Authorized User Name Mark D. Miller			
9. Signature: m 1	September 29, 2015			
Signature	Date			
Mark D. Miller	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	onost, ottosimono, and oodinanta.			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria V.A. 22313-1450 18/01/2015 CCHRU1 0000084 14756672			

94 FC:8821 PATENT 48.98 0P REEL: 037096 FRAME: 0289

Attachment to Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Box 1 – Two additional conveying parties:

Kendall Ash

- execution date 09/28/2015

Dharam Sharma

- execution date 09/28/2015

Assignment of Inventions

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Javier Castillón, Ph.D., of 1618 Baldwin Road, Hughson, CA 95326 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Duarte Nursery, Inc. of 1618 Baldwin Road, Hughson, CA 95326 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to the following inventions any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following four (4) U.S. plant patent applications filed concurrently herewith:

Title

- 1. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D71'
- 2. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D90'
- 3. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D110'
- 4. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D154'

and any legal equivalent thereof in said countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below:

Dated: Spt. 28, 2015

Javier Castillón, Ph.D.

Assignment of Inventions

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Dharam Sharma**, **Ph.D.**, of 1618 Baldwin Road, Hughson, CA 95326 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to **Duarte Nursery**, **Inc.** of 1618 Baldwin Road, Hughson, CA 95326 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to the following inventions any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following four (4) U.S. plant patent applications filed concurrently herewith:

Title

- 1. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D71'
- 2. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D90'
- 3. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D110'
- 4. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D154'

and any legal equivalent thereof in said countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below:

Dated: 50 28, 2015

Dharam Sharma, Ph.D.

Assignment of Inventions

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kendall Ash, Ph.D., of 1618 Baldwin Road, Hughson, CA 95326 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Duarte Nursery, Inc. of 1618 Baldwin Road, Hughson, CA 95326 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to the following inventions any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following four (4) U.S. plant patent applications filed concurrently herewith:

Title

- 1. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D71'
- 2. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D90'
- 3. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D110'
- 4. PISTACHIO ROOTSTOCK NAMED CLONE 'UCB1-D154'

and any legal equivalent thereof in said countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below:

Dated: Sept. 28, 2015

RECORDED: 10/13/2015

Kendall Ash, Ph.D.